
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 52

Kipper Janice Fickett41.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton47.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 47

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 45

Agnes Jean Fenton34.90 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Halley Linda Everly37.07 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Samoyed

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 47

Enzo Danette Chorney25.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 52

Echo Kristine Holleran100 45.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson100 47.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Callaway Tina Ackerman44.12 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Bichon Frise

Captain Isabel Silveira64.71 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Pomeranian

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 49

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 39.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko24.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Janice Fickett52.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Miniature Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 47

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 28.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 31.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 41.44 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll35.74 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Elijah Elizabeth Dee39.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 45

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 25.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 25.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Cherry Karen Hocker100 26.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 32.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Diva Danielle Brechter100 37.79 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Rottweiler

Orla Taylor Driscoll100 38.62 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 40.06 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Irish Water Spaniel

Winnie Jennifer Green100 41.43 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Australian Shepherd

Mellie Beth Hildreth23.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome29.35 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer30.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Cat Susan Usher32.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink36.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia39.30 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Babe Karen Hocker45.30 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier49.35 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Arya Lauren BoothNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yashica Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 47

Snitch Kristy Rabczak100 25.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 32.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Dutch Shepherd

Copyright Noreen Bennett59.86 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 52

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 50

Moxie Sarah Allard37.42 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Vizsla

Freddie Ann Stetson43.18 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 52

Chance Susan Black34.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zuber Alison Jaskiewicz56.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 57

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 34.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 37.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 38.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 52.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 52.56 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Yorkshire Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira70.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 13Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 29.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Twinki Nanci Cote100 44.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.26 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Piper Tracey Deyette36.32 NQ 0 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 52

Talulah Bill Young100 44.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 45.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall38.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rajah Sarah Carson46.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Kai Ken

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 50

Maserati Linda McHugh100 27.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 29.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 30.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 31.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.86 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 32.04 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr100 32.70 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 44.83 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk29.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini32.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome37.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Benji Ariane Goerlich42.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Chanel Ann Tremblay44.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Jim Downar44.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese53.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 3English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 52

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 32.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 36.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 48.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Tervuren

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle45.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Z Ann Stetson46.58 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 47

Violet Clint Brome60.98 NQ 2 1 0 0 13Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 40

Motto Lindsey Serafini95 31.60 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 37

Callie Linda Coe95 33.04 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mylo Ariane Goerlich23.86 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Skye Eva Fraser-Harris29.84 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cali Sabrina Lelli39.01 NQ 3 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Ever Martha Friedman40.94 NQ 4 0 1 0 3Australian Shepherd

Mica Nancy Freese46.07 NQ 2 0 0 0 9English Springer 
Spaniel

Kenzie Lynn Booth59.28 NQ 3 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Karma Lauren SawyerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rhyme Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 42

Tater Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 45

Gavin Kayla Croteau42.71 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 37

Birdie Kristin MoyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 37

Joey Linda Mendenhall100 18.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tanner Diane Sumrall100 34.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ember Karen Cavanagh93 39.04 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 2Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 34

Soleil Diane Marshall100 23.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cory Holly Stevenson100 26.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jory Lisa Buzzell100 28.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Whippet

Dolce Kathryn Vezina47.12 NQ 0 2 1 0 13Poodle

Frizzle Jennifer GreenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 45

Finn Heather Jusczyk27.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 42

Donzi Carolyn FarringtonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Smooth Fox Terrier

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 39

Bright Sarah Allard95 36.04 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Yampa Kyle Carson41.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 2Kai Ken

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 41

Thor Shay Ouellette100 23.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Callaway Tina Ackerman31.96 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bichon Frise

Kipper Janice Fickett39.28 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton41.33 Q 0 0 0 07 Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Arya Lauren Kanter41.70 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Re Taylor Driscoll27.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall30.07 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg40.64 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Elijah Elizabeth Dee45.93 Q 0 0 0 03 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Motto Lindsey Serafini47.59 Q 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi26.29 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Eagle Kendra Schunk27.77 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink31.66 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher32.75 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome36.88 Q 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu37.33 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia38.03 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Diva Danielle Brechter38.40 Q 0 0 0 05 Rottweiler

Arrow Jeremy Kezer41.20 Q 0 0 0 04 Irish Water Spaniel

Marco Sandra Cloutier41.21 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Mica Nancy Freese41.49 Q 0 0 0 04 English Springer 
Spaniel

Weiser Morgan Carleton25.63 NQ 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Dash Laurie Mandozzi26.39 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Cali Sabrina Lelli32.71 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia37.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane Goerlich39.18 NQ 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Callie Linda CoeNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rhyme Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Copyright Noreen Bennett42.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Rough Collie

Snitch Kristy Rabczak29.30 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Enzo Danette ChorneyNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman39.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Finn Heather Jusczyk50.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sasha Sara Ko36.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young49.79 Q 0 0 0 06 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Breeze Cheryl Schunk31.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Novel Lindsey Serafini32.47 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr33.96 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Sequel Noreen Bennett34.07 Q 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall34.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Benji Ariane Goerlich40.43 Q 0 0 0 07 Stabyhoun

Boeing Karen Frink43.04 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese44.20 Q 0 0 0 06 English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour33.80 NQ 1 1 0 0Boxer

Skye Cindy Steinberg41.68 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Freddie Ann Stetson43.55 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tater Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Thrill Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett33.32 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim35.50 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gavin Kayla CroteauNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle

Thor Shay OuelletteNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Z Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Callaway Tina Ackerman49.45 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Freddy Nicholas Carleton54.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Motto Lindsey Serafini44.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth Dee63.70 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Cherry Karen Hocker100 33.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome36.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ever Martha FriedmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Enzo Danette ChorneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Benny Melanie Bryson100 51.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Norwich Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 54.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Captain Isabel Silveira85.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 14Pomeranian

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 66

Diana Patricia Gagnon31.21 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter50.98 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Cinder Katie Rogers100 35.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 39.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 49.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall34.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll42.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers42.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 30.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Yashica Karen Hocker100 32.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker100 36.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 46.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green100 47.31 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 47.47 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Eagle Kendra Schunk32.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi34.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher40.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink42.04 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia48.55 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Diva Danielle Brechter56.42 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Rottweiler

Marco Sandra Cloutier61.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Arya Lauren BoothNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Gazelle Linda MandozziNQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy KezerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Halley Linda EverlyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Orla Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 41.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Dutch Shepherd

Snitch Kristy Rabczak48.97 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Copyright Noreen Bennett58.29 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Moxie Sarah Allard60.39 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Chance Susan Black42.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 28.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 047 All American Dog

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 48.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 60.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Yorkshire Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira88.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 12Pomeranian

Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Piper Tracey Deyette100 38.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 39.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon37.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Twinki Nanci Cote52.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Rajah Sarah Carson100 55.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Kai Ken

Me Me Diane Sumrall47.18 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young59.29 NQ 0 3 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Maserati Linda McHugh100 39.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 40.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 40.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 41.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr100 42.30 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Boeing Jim Downar100 50.98 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese100 52.33 Q 0 0 0 0 012 English Springer 
Spaniel

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 53.23 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour36.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Novel Lindsey Serafini40.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Thrill Lindsey Serafini40.76 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome43.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 40.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 54.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 63.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Gibbs Kathleen Grim39.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 77

Kipper Janice Fickett100 58.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Arya Janice Fickett88.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 14Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 66

Noel Denise Adams95 60.91 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Agnes Jean Fenton90 58.28 Q2nd 1 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dolce Kathryn Vezina90 58.47 Q3rd 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Cali Sabrina Lelli49.15 NQ 2 3 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rhyme Misty Peterson58.96 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Karma Lauren Sawyer67.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Callie Linda Coe67.86 NQ 5 0 0 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Kenzie Lynn BoothNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 71

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tater Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Gavin Kayla Croteau64.16 NQ 3 1 1 1 0 0Standard Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 16" Sun, Jul 13, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 72

Joey Linda Mendenhall95 39.05 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Karen CavanaghNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 69

Mica Nancy Freese95 46.32 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Jory Lisa Buzzell95 63.38 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Whippet

Frizzle Jennifer Green49.67 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Skye Eva Fraser-HarrisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 83

Finn Heather Jusczyk85 56.61 Q1st 2 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 77

Donzi Carolyn Farrington95 53.47 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Smooth Fox Terrier

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 74

Bright Sarah Allard100 73.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Yampa Kyle Carson88.73 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 14Kai Ken

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 76

Thor Shay OuelletteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 17 of 17


